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SUNDAY WORSHIP SEPTEMBER 7, 2025

THE VIEW FROM HERE
PRELUDE REFLECTION
Berceuse Alexandre Guilmant
Adagietto Leon Boellmann SONG
“I See a New Heaven” VU #713
WORDS OF WELCOME
GATHERING OF THE PRAYERS
SONG
“Bless the Lord, O My Soul” SUNG RESPONSE
© Myrin & Redman TLUS #35 “l am Sending You Light” © DeMore TLUS #99
THRESHOLD MOMENT PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE
CALL TO WORSHIP THE LORD’S PRAYER
OPENING PRAYER OFFERING
SONG ANNOUNCEMENTS
“Gather Us In” © Marty Haugen
BLESSING
CONVERSATION TIME
‘Backpack Blessing’ SONG
“It Only Takes a Spark” VU #289
SONG
“I Can Feel You Near Me God” MV #48 POSTLUDE
(children and youth leave for kidZone) Postlude Cantique Theodore Dubois
SPECIAL MUSIC (During the postiude you are welcome to move to
Family of Faith Dale Peterson the coffee room qnd into your day, or to sit and
listen to the music.)
SCRIPTURE

Deuteronomy 3I: 1-11

THANKS TO THOSE ASSISTING WITH OUR SUNDAY WORSHIP CONTRIBUTE T0
O THOS T Booth THE MINISTRIES
Ministers: Rev. Ncmcy Nourse, Rev. Bill Boot AT SUMMIT VIEW

Music Director and OranISt: Brent Tucker UN"ED CHURCH

Music: Sanctuary Choir
Accompanist: Garrett Krause
Reader: Jean Love

Special thanks to our Tech Team & Sacred Service Volunteers For other ways to give visit: summitviewunited.



_whattis

Sunday September 7
Showcase Sunday and Backpack Blessing

Monday September 8
Brown Bagging Lunch Production - 8:30am
Brown Bagging Lunch Deliveries - 9:45am

Wednesday September 10
Brown Bagging Lunch Production - 8:30am
Brown Bagging Lunch Deliveries - 9:45am

Friday September 12
Friendship Club Coffee - 10:00am - Noon
Healing Pathways - 1:00pm

Saturday September 13
Team Healing Touch - 10:00am
Anne Tombs Memorial - 2:200pm

Sunday September 14
Paul Davis Internet Safety Presentation - 1:30pm

Monday September 15
Prayer Shawl Knitting - 1:00pm

Saturday September 20
Men’s Breakfast - 8:30am

Sunday September 21
Summit View Orchestra Rehearsal - 7.00pm

Wednesday September 24
Board/Council Meeting - 7:00pm

Tuesday September 30

Truth and Reconciliation Movie Night - 7:00pm

CONTACT US

3303 Capitol Hill Cres. N\W
Calgary AB T2M 2R2
SDUC: 403-284-2276
NMUC: 403-277-0322

Wednesday October 1
Healing Touch - 7:00pm

Thursday October 2
Coffee and Muffin Day - 8:30am - 2:00pm

Friday October 3
Fright Night Dinner and Creatures - 6:00pm

Saturday October 4
Book Club - 10:00am
Scrapbooking/Crafting - 7.00pm

51 DAVID's & NOFTAMINSTEL NOW UNITED T0GETiR

Rev. Nancy Nourse - Coordinating Minister - nancy@northminster.ca
The Rev. Bill Booth - Pastoral Care - pastoralcare@sduc.ca

Barb Johnson - Admin. Assistant NUC - office@northminster.ca
Charlotte Petti - Office Administrator SDUC - admin@sduc.ca

Brent Tucker - Music Director - music@sduc.ca

Sheri Bolitho - Communications Coordinator - sheri@northminster.ca




